
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.180614.1

SENATE BILL 103

49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010

INTRODUCED BY

George K. Munoz

AN ACT

RELATING TO MAGISTRATE COURT IN MCKINLEY DISTRICT; ESTABLISHING

THAT THE COURT SHALL OBSERVE SNOW DAY CLOSURES ONLY WHEN

DECLARED BY THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 35-1-20 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,

Chapter 62, Section 22, as amended) is amended to read:

"35-1-20.  MAGISTRATE COURT--MCKINLEY DISTRICT.--

A.  There shall be three magistrates in McKinley

magistrate district, divisions 1, 2 and 3 operating as a single

court in Gallup.  The division 3 magistrate shall ride circuit

to Thoreau.

B.  The magistrate court of McKinley magistrate

district shall observe a snow day closure only when declared by

the eleventh judicial district court."


