1	SENATE BILL 103
2	49TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2010
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	George K. Munoz
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO MAGISTRATE COURT IN MCKINLEY DISTRICT; ESTABLISHING
12	THAT THE COURT SHALL OBSERVE SNOW DAY CLOSURES ONLY WHEN
13	DECLARED BY THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	Section 1. Section 35-1-20 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1968,
17	Chapter 62, Section 22, as amended) is amended to read:
18	"35-1-20. MAGISTRATE COURTMCKINLEY DISTRICT
19	<u>A.</u> There shall be three magistrates in McKinley
20	magistrate district, divisions 1, 2 and 3 operating as a single
21	court in Gallup. The division 3 magistrate shall ride circuit
22	to Thoreau.
23	B. The magistrate court of McKinley magistrate
24	district shall observe a snow day closure only when declared by
25	the eleventh judicial district court."
	.180614.1